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2024 Charlotte-Mecklenburg CoC  

Governing Board Roster 

Name CoC Membership 
Organization Seat Term 

Expiration Contact Information 

Trish Hobson 
Board Chair 

The Relatives Population-specific (Youth 
homelessness) 

December 
2025 

thobson@therelatives.org  

Eric Scott INLIVIAN INLIVIAN Chief Executive 
Officer (or designee) 

Ex Officio Escott@inlivian.com  

Karen Pelletier Meck Co 
Community 
Support Services 

Mecklenburg County 
Community Support Services 
Director (or designee) 

Ex Officio Karen.Pelletier@MeckNC.Gov  

Warren Wooten City of Charlotte 
Housing & 
Neighborhood 
Services 

City of Charlotte Director of 
Housing & Neighborhood 
Services (or designee) 

Ex Officio twooten@ci.charlotte.nc.us  

Brittany Marshall Veterans 
Administration 

Senior Level Administrator for 
the Veterans Administration 

Ex Officio brittany.marshall@va.gov  

O’Shauna Hunter United Way of 
Greater Charlotte 

United Way of Greater 
Charlotte 

December 
2026 

ohunter@unitedwaygreaterclt.org  

Sonia Jenkins Charlotte-
Mecklenburg 
Schools 

Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
Schools Superintendent (or 
designee) 

December 
2025 

soniam.jenkins@cms.k12.nc.us  

James Lee Individual Persons with Lived Experience 
of Homelessness 

December 
2024 

jblee612016@gmail.com  

Shaq Clarke Individual Persons with Lived Experience 
of Homelessness 

December 
2026 

Sclarke@timeoutyouth.org  

Anna London Charlotte Works Workforce Development 
Providers 

December 
2025 

alondon@charlotteworks.com  

Deronda Metz Salvation Army  Emergency Shelter Providers December 
2025 

deronda.metz@uss.salvationarmy.org  

Kaedon Grinnell Roof Above Permanent Housing Providers December 
2024 

kgrinnell@roofabove.org  
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Andrew Yavorski The Leon Levine 
Foundation 

Philanthropic partner working 
to eliminate homelessness 

December 
2026 

Ayavorski@leonlevinefoundation.org  

Glennis Davis A Giving Heart 
Project, Inc. 

Faith-based organizations 
active in ending homelessness 

December 
2026 

Glennisdavis@agivingheartproject.org  

Jessica Lefkowitz Hearts for the 
Invisible Charlotte 
Coalition 

Prevention/ Street Outreach/ 
Diversion Providers 

December 
2025 

jlefkowitz@hftic.org  

Adelaide Martin Ascent Housing Property Provider and/or 
Affordable Housing Developer 

December 
2026 

Adelaide@ascent.re  

Kenny Robinson Freedom Fighting 
Missionaries 

Legal Expertise & Systemic 
Advocacy 

December 
2024 

krobinson@freedomfightingmissionar
ies.org  

Cherelle Rozie Atrium Health Representative from the 
Towns of Mecklenburg 
County 

December 
2026 

Cherelle.rozie@atriumhealth.org  

Susan Crawford Charlotte Rescue 
Mission 

Population-specific (substance 
use services provider) 

December 
2025 

susan.crawford@charlotterescuemissi
on.org  

Tchernavia Montgomery Care Ring Healthcare Provider December 
2024 

tmontgomery@careringnc.org  
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